OIPE	Docket N 71 402 545
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)       05-21-1999         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1966-97 LegalStar POBA/REVO2       PATENTS ONLY       05-21-1999         Tab settings + + +       V       101042568         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of COP.84       101042568	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HENRY LEE and WILLIAM EDWARD ILLIDGE Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name:       NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION         Address:       World Trade Center of Montreal,         380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	! 
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec
□ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: H2Y 3Y4
Execution Date: May 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
09/283,151 04/01/99 Additional numbers	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:       R. Allan Brett         Registration No.       40476         Address:       SMART & BIGGAR	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
P.O. Box 2999, Station D	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
900 - 55 Metcalfe Street           City:         Ottawa         State/Prov.:         Ontario           Country:         Canada         ZIP:         K1P 5Y6           05/20/1999         NTH011         00000006         092A3151	8. Deposit account number: 19-2550
01 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         R. Allan Brett (Reg. No. 40476)	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including c	

REEL: 009954 FRAME: 0360

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

whose address is:

## NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor Montreal, Quebec, H2Y 3Y4 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## **METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR FACILITATING A MULTI-MODE MULTI-PILOT HARD HANDOFF**

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Serial No. <u>09/283,151</u>, filed on <u>April 1, 1999</u>

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

<u>Witness' Signature</u> <u>Ed. III (fgl</u> Witness' Name (print)

Witness' Signature

Henry Lee Witness' Name (print)

Henry Lee Date: <u>Mary 7, 1999</u> 3022 Sable Pidge Drive

3022 Sable Ridge Drive Gloucester, Ontario, Canada K1T 3R9

W. B. Allidge Date: May 7, 1999 Assignor

\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

William Edward Illidge 2 Grierson Ln. Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2W 1H6

Assignor

Assignor

Witness' Signature

Witness' Name (print)

Witness' Signature

Witness' Name (print)

PATENT REEL: 009954 FRAME: 0361

**RECORDED: 05/12/1999**